HCA510T / 520T VOLTAGE TYPE INCLINOMETER
○INCLINOMETER ○3D COMPASS ○ACCELEROMETER ○GYRO ○NORTH FINDER ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · SENSING AND INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
1 / 10
V1.3
RION HCA510T/HCA520T-N
HIGH PRECISION VOLTAGE TYPE INCLINOMETER
Technical Manual

RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · SENSING AND INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
5 / 10
▶ ORDER INFORMATION
E.g:HCA510T-10-V1-N-X:Single axis/standard horizontal measurement/±10°measure range /0~5V
output/X Axis.
▶ MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
○ Connector: aviation connector
(1m Direct Leading Cable can Be Customized)
○ Protection level: IP67
○ Shell material: aluminum alloy shield oxidation
○ Installation: Three M4 screws
▶WORKING PRINCIPLE
Adopt the import of core control unit, using the capacitive micro pendulum principle and the earth gravity
principle, when the the inclination unit is tilted, the Earth's gravity on the corresponding pendulum will
produce a component of gravity, corresponding to the electric capacity will change,, by enlarge the
amount of electric capacity , filtering and after conversion then get the inclination
▶ ANGLE OUTPUT CALCULATION FORMULA
Angle=(output voltage－Zero position voltage)÷Angle sensitivity
Angle sensitivity=output voltage range÷ Angle measuring range
E.G：HCA510T-30-V1-N (±30° measuring range 0～5V output voltage range )
Angle sensitivity= 5÷60=0.83333 V/°
NHCA5 0
1:Single axis
2: Dual axis
M
easure
axis
T: Horizontal
V: Vertical
Installation
direction
10: ±10°
15: ±15°
30: ±30°
45: ±45°
60: ±60°
M
easure
range
90: ±90°
V1: 0~5V
O
utputvoltage
V2: 0.5~4.5V
V3: 0~10V
X: X Axis
U
niaxialA
xial
Y: Y Axis
HCA510T / 520T VOLTAGE TYPE INCLINOMETER
○INCLINOMETER ○3D COMPASS ○ACCELEROMETER ○GYRO ○NORTH FINDER ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · SENSING AND INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
6 / 10
▶ ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
SINGLE AXIS CABLE WIRE CONNECTION
W
ire
C
olor
function
RED WHITE GREEN BLACK GRAY
DC11.5~36V
Power supply
positive
Out X
X axis output
voltage
NC
GND
Power negative
Signal ground
DUALAXIS CABLE WIRE CONNECTION